SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff

Canceling

Thirty-Fourth Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 25

Thirty-Third Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 25

California	— Sout	th Lake Tah	noe Tarif	f Cance	eling	Th	irty-Third R	<u>evised</u> Cal.	P.U.C. Sheet No.	25
	Effective Sales Rate	5.50 1.02510 1.19413	5.50 1.19413	4.40 0.81132	5.50	1.06322 1.10102	4.40 0.84182 0.87206	5.50 1.02510 1.19413	5.50 1.02510 1.19413	
STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES. [1] [2] [3]	Sa	↔ ↔	↔ ↔	θ θ	↔	↔	ο ο	ο ο	6 6	
	Gas Cost	0.73528 0.73528	0.73528	0.73528		0.73528	0.73528	0.73528	0.73528	
		↔	€	₩		€	₩	↔	↔	
	PPP [3]	0.01957	0.01957	0.00676		0.01957	0.00676	0.01957	0.01957	
	"	↔	↔	↔		↔	↔	₩	↔	
	CPUC	0.00068	0.00068	0.00068		0.00068	0.00068	0.00068	0.00068	
		↔	↔	↔		↔	€	₩	↔	
	Subtotal Gas Usage Rate	0.26957	0.43860	0.06860		0.30769	0.09910	0.26957	0.26957	
	ه ا	↔	↔	₩		↔	€9	↔	↔	
	CFCAM	0.02044	0.02044	0.02044		0.02044	0.02044	0.02044	0.02044	
]	↔	€	↔		↔	↔	↔	↔	
	rstate	0.03092	0.03092	0.03092		0.00000	0.00000	0.03092	0.03092	
	eam Inter Charges	↔	€9	€9		↔	₩	€	₩	
	Upstream Interstate Charges Reservation Stora	0.04354	0.38724	0.04354		0.16552	0.16552	0.04354	0.04354	
RATE	~	↔	↔	↔		↔	₩	↔	₩	
FECTIVE	Southwest Margin	5.50 0.17467 0.00000	5.50	4.40 0.02630)	5.50	0.12173	4.40 0.08686) 0.09442)	5.50 0.17467 0.00000	5.50 0.17467 0.00000	
	o,	φ φ	₩ ₩	· ·	· •	↔	⇔	9 9	ө ө	
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	GT-211 — Permanent Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities Tier II	GT-211— Seasonal Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm	GLT-212 — Limited Income Residential Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities	GT-221 — General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge	Cost per Therm Summer Winter	GLT-222 — Limited Income General Natural Gas Service Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm Summer Winter	GST-223 — Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Submetered) [4] Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities Tier II	GMT-224 — Multi-Family Natural Gas Service (Not Submetered) Basic Service Charge per Month per Dwelling Cost per Therm Baseline Quantities Tier II	

Advice Letter No. 792

Decision No.

Issued by John P. Hester Senior Vice President Date Filed November 30, 2007
Effective December 7, 2007
Resolution No.

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION P.O. Box 98510

Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510

California — South Lake Tahoe Tariff

Canceling

Thirty-Fourth Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26

Thirty-Third Revised Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. 26

		dir Lake Tai	Toe railii	Cariceing	Trinty Trind Revided Cal. 1:0.0. Sheet No
	Gas Effective Cost Sales Rate	\$ 495.00 0.73528 \$ 1.06322 0.73528 1.10102	\$ 33,073.00 \$ 5.50 \$ 0.14198	\$ 0.01200	i. The volume charge for red volumes transported, ne monthly projected cost cas.00082> per therm to
STATEMENT OF RATES EFFECTIVE RATES APPLICABLE TO SOUTH LAKE TAHOE DISTRICT SCHEDULES. [1] [2] [3] (Continued)	Gs	\$ 0.01957 \$ 0.01957	68 \$ 0.01957 68 0.01957		s of the Effective Sales Rate product of the customer-secur. or. Surement Charge is equal to the PPP Surcharge includes
	Subtotal Gas Usage Rate CPUC	\$ 0.30769 \$ 0.00068 0.34549 0.00068	\$ 0.12173 \$ 0.00068 0.12173 0.00068		pay the Effective Sales Rate less the Interstate Reservation Charge and Gas Cost components of the Effective Sales Rate. The volume charge for ice will also be subject to the TFF Surcharge, if applicable. The TFF Surcharge shall be the product of the customer-secured volumes transported, uding franchise fees and uncollectibles, multiplied by the most current authorized franchise fee factor. The of Rule No. 22, Transportation of Customer-Secured Natural Gas, the otherwise applicable Procurement Charge is equal to the monthly projected cost transportation service excluding exempt customers as defined in Rate Schedule No. PPPS-292. The PPP Surcharge includes <\$,00082> per them to it is not related to current program year expenses. Ig unit will be applied to Schedule GST-223.
	CFCAM	000 \$ 0.02044 780 0.02044			state Reservation Charge, if applicable. The Tplied by the most current plied by the most current tomers as defined in Rates.
	Upstream Interstate Charges Reservation Storage	\$ 0.16552 \$ 0.00000 0.16552 0.03780			ve Sales Rate less the Inters is subject to the TFF Surchar fees and uncollectibles, multiple 22, Transportation of Custome service excluding exempt cust to current program year exper pplied to Schedule GST-223.
	Southwest Margin	\$ 495.00 \$ 0.12173 0.12173	\$ 33,073.00 \$ 5.50 \$ 0.12173 0.12173	sion	avice will pay the Effectivation service will also be of gas excluding franchise fif provisions of Rule No. 2 sales and transportation solly amount is not related ised dwelling unit will be approximation.
	Schedule No. and Type of Charge	- 1	GTI-255 — Transportation Service For Customer-Owned Gas Minimum Annual Charge Basic Service Charge Cost per Therm Summer Winter	Transportation Franchise Fee (TFF) Surcharge Provision TFF Surcharge per Therm MHPS — Master-Metered Mobile Home Park Safety Inspection Provision MHPS Surcharge per Space per Month	Customers taking only transportation service will pay the Effective Sales Rate less the Interstate Reservation Charge and Gas Cost components of the Effective Sales Rate. The volume charge for additioner-secured matural gas transportation services will also be subject to the THE Sucratage. If applicable, The THE Sucratage shall be the product of the customer-secured volumes transported, multipled by the monthly projected cost of gas excluding franchise less and uncolectables, multipled by the most standard franchise feet actor. [2] For the purpose of administering the tariff provisions of Rule No. 22, Transportation of Customer-Secured Natural Cas, the otherwise applicable Procurement Charge is equal to the monthly projected cost of gas. [3] The PPP Sucrharge applies to all gas sales and transportation service excluding exempt customers as defined in Rate Schedule No. PPPS-2202. The PPP Sucrharge includes <\$,00082> per therm to amounts the CARR Balancing Account. This amount is not related to current program year expertees. [4] A discount of \$4.00 per month per occupied dwelling unit will be applied to Schedule GST-223.

Advice Letter No	792	
Decision No.		